## INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

( AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA)
MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA

Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax. 6751539

Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487 Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737



## المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجدة

المملكة العربية السعودية

وزارة التربية والتعليم - ترخيص رقم ج / ٠٤٥ ص. ب: ١٤٨٦١ جدة ٢١٤٣٤

ت : قسم البنين ٦٧٥١٥٢٦ / ٢٧١١٩٣٢ / ٢٧١٢٠٩ – فاكس : ٢٧٥١٥٧٩ ت : قسم البنات ٢٧٢١٦٠٧ / ١٨٢٤٥٥ – فاكس : ٢٨٤٧٨٢

ت قسم البنات فصل ۱ و ۲: ۲۷۲۷۷۵۲ - روضة وتمهیدی: ۲۷٤۷۷۲۷

## Circular

NO. PRL/IISJ/TRG./01/2021

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> March 2021

**Sub:** Mandatory participation for online training course on Experiential Learning and Competency based Education to be conducted by CBSE.

In compliance to the CBSE circular dated 18/02/2021 in regard to the subject mentioned above, all the teachers (KG to XII) on regular roll are required to register themselves latest by 19<sup>th</sup> March 2021 for attending the training course in Experiential Learning and Competency based Education to be conducted by CBSE. The following link can be used for registration:

## https://forms.gle/nWDJjDXy5xpMrPN46

The V.P. BS & GS will ensure that all the teachers in the respective sections be registered for undergoing the above said training course. The Action Taken Report in this regard may kindly be submitted to the Principal by 21st March 2021.

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan) Principal

